

EverSafe menus

**Lot 3269**

Southwest Style Beef #2

Beef Patty Jalapeno #4A

Mexican Style Chicken Stew #5A or #5B or #5C

Penne w/Vegetable Sausage Crumbles #8

Asian Style Beef Strips #9

Brisket w/Gravy #12A or 12B

**Lot 3270**

Pork Sausage Gravy #3

Chili Macaroni #8B

Mexican Style Chicken Stew #10

Chicken Pesto Pasta #9A or 9B

Asian Style Beef Strips #12A or 12B

Chicken w/Tomatoes Feta Cheese #5

Lot 3270

**EVERSAFE MENU #5**

**CHICKEN WITH TOMATOES AND FETA CHEESE** – INGREDIENTS: SEASONED CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT (CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), TOMATOES, WATER, FETA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED COW'S MILK AND SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, VEGETABLE COAGULANT), ONIONS, CHICKEN BASE (CHICKEN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, POTATO FLOUR, FLAVORINGS, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CARROT POWDER, TURMERIC). CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: BASIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC, CHICKEN FAT, ASCORBIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN. CONTAINS: SOY, MILK. **LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR** – INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1, CONTAINS SOY. **PEANUT BUTTER** – INGREDIENTS – ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED, COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN B6, VITAMIN B1. **APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE** – INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. **WHEAT SNACK BREAD** – ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. **M&M'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES** – INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. **SALT**

Amount / Serving		% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving		% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat 48g</b>		<b>74%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate 145g</b>		<b>48%</b>
Saturated Fat 17g	85%	Dietary Fiber 8g	32%		
Trans Fat 2.5g		Sugars 89g			
Cholesterol 15mg	5%	Protein 41g			
Sodium 2110mg	88%				
Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 54%		Calcium 35%	Iron 20%		

  

Amount / Serving		% Daily Value*
Total Fat	Less than 65g	60g
Saturated Fat	Less than 23g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	315g
Dietary Fiber	25g	35g

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's misdeeds.  
 Calories 2,500 Total Fat 60g Saturated Fat 25g Cholesterol 300mg Sodium 2,400mg Total Carbohydrate 315g Dietary Fiber 35g  
 Calories per gram Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

NET WT. 18.9 OZ (1.18 LB) (537 g)

Lot 3270

**EVERSAFE MENU #3**

**PORK SAUSAGE GRAVY, ARTIFICIALLY WHITENED** – INGREDIENTS: WATER, PORK PATTY CRUMBLE CAMEL COLOR ADDED (PORK, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CAMEL COLOR], SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS (INCLUDING SPICES AND SPICE EXTRACTS), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, SPICE], CREAM POWDER (CREAM, LECITHIN, BHA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR)), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: POWDERED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM SILICO ALUMINATE), SUGAR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, SALT. CONTAINS: SOY, MILK, VANILLA

**DAIRYSHAKE POWDER** – INSTANT NONFAT DRY MILK, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, POLYSORBATE 60, MONOGLYCERIDE, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CALCIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), WHEY, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CELLULOSE GUM, XANTHAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, YELLOW 5, VITAMIN D RED 40. **WHEAT SNACK BREAD** – ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. **NUT RAISIN MIX** – INGREDIENTS: PEANUTS, RAISINS, WALNUTS, FILBERTS, ALMONDS, (PEANUTS AND WALNUTS COATED WITH CORN PROTEIN). **AU GRATIN POTATOES** - INGREDIENTS: WATER, DEHYDRATED POTATOES, CREAM, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: NATURAL CHEESE FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, CARRAGEENAN, WHEY, YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, CORN OIL, DRY VEGETABLE SHORTENING, UNSALTED BUTTER (CREAM, FLAVORINGS), GARLIC POWDER, SWEET CREAM POWDER, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM METABISULFITE (PRESERVATIVE), DRY MUSTARD, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, OLEORESIN TURMERIC (COLOR), OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (COLOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE). **SALT.**

Nutrition Facts		Amount / Serving		% Daily Value*		Amount / Serving		% Daily Value*		*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your size needs.
Serving Size 1 unit (553g)		Total Fat 84g		98%		Total Carbohydrate 115g		38%		
Servings Per Container 1		Saturated Fat 17g		85%		Dietary Fiber 7g		28%		
Calories 190		Trans Fat 7g				Sugars 80g				Total Fat less than 65g 50g
Calories from Fat 580		Cholesterol 15mg		5%		Protein 4g				
		Sodium 2170mg		90%						Saturated Fat less than 20g 25g
		Vitamin A 10%		Vitamin C 45%		Calcium 70%		Iron 25%		Cholesterol less than 300mg 300mg
										Sodium less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
										Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
										Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
										Calories per gram
										Fat 3 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WT. 19.5 OZ (1.22 LB) (553g)

Lot 3270

**EVERSAFE MENU #8B**

**CHILI AND MACARONI** – INGREDIENTS: WATER, COOKED BEEF PATTY (BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR), SALT), MACARONI (SEMOLINA, WATER, EGG WHITES, GLYCERYL MONOSTEARATE, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CONCENTRATED CRUSHED TOMATOES, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC POWDER), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, SALT, BROWN SUGAR, SOY LECITHIN, BLACK PEPPER. CONTAINS SOY, EGG AND WHEAT. **LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR** – INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1, CONTAINS SOY. **PEANUT BUTTER** – INGREDIENTS – ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED, COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN B6, VITAMIN B1. **APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE** – INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. **WHEAT SNACK BREAD** – ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. **M&M'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES** – INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. **SALT**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 1 unit (538g)  
 Servings Per Container 1  
 Calories 1170  
 Calories from Fat 436

Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 47g	72%	Total Carbohydrate 163g	53%
Saturated Fat 12g	60%	Dietary Fiber 11g	44%
Trans Fat 2g		Sugars 86g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%	Protein 35g	
Sodium 2720mg	88%		
Vitamin A 4% • Vitamin C 470% Calcium 25% • Iron 20%			

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories per day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.  
 Calories: 2,000 2,500  
 Total Fat Less than 65g 80g  
 Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g  
 Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg  
 Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg  
 Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g  
 Dietary Fiber 25g 35g  
 Calories per gram:  
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WT. 18.9 OZ (1.19 LB) (538 g)  
 THE WORNICK COMPANY, CINCINNATI, OH 45242

**EVERSAFE MENU #10**

**MEXICAN STYLE CHICKEN STEW** - INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN (COOKED DICED CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT [CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN], COOKED SEASONED CHICKEN DARK MEAT [CHICKEN DARK MEAT, WATER, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE]), WATER, DICED TOMATOES, CORN, ONIONS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, TOMATO PASTE, GREEN CHILI PEPPERS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: GREEN BELL PEPPERS, CHICKEN BASE (CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, POTATO FLOUR, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, TURMERIC), CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC), SALT, CANOLA OIL, SPICES, VINEGAR, JALAPENO PEPPER POWDER, CILANTRO, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID. **LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR** – INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1, CONTAINS SOY. **PEANUT BUTTER** – INGREDIENTS – ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED, COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN B6, VITAMIN B1. **M&M'S PEANUT CHOCOLATE CANDIES** – INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, PEANUTS, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, PEANUTS, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, GUM ACACIA, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 6, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE), DEXTRIN. MAY CONTAIN ALMONDS. **WHEAT SNACK BREAD** – ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS **SANTA FE STYLE RICE** - INGREDIENTS: WATER, LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE, BLACK BEANS, PINTO BEANS, GREEN CHILIES (GREEN CHILI PEPPERS, WATER, SALT AND CITRIC ACID), CREAM, CORN, MONTEREY JACK CHEESE POWDER (MONTEREY JACK CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID], WHEY, POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, AND VEGETABLE COLOR), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BLACK OLIVES (CALIFORNIA RIPE OLIVES, WATER, SALT, FERROUS GLUCONATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: RED PEPPERS, SOUTHWESTERN FLAVORING (RED AND GREEN JALAPENO PEPPERS, ONIONS, SALT, PAPRIKA, SUN DRIED TOMATOES, GARLIC, SPICE, CILANTRO, NATURAL FLAVORS), ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SALT, CILANTRO, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR (SOY LECITHIN). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY. **SALT**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 1 unit (552g)  
 Servings Per Container 1  
 Calories 1180  
 Calories from Fat 460

Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 82g	80%	Total Carbohydrate 140g	47%
Saturated Fat 14g	70%	Dietary Fiber 11g	44%
Trans Fat 2g		Sugars 59g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%	Protein 46g	
Sodium 2700mg	90%		
Vitamin A 15% • Vitamin C 170% Calcium 40% • Iron 30%			

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,500 calories per day. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.  
 Calories: 2,000 2,500  
 Total Fat Less than 65g 80g  
 Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g  
 Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg  
 Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg  
 Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g  
 Dietary Fiber 25g 35g  
 Calories per gram:  
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WT. 19.5 OZ (1.22 LB) (552 g)

Lot 3270

EVERSAFE MENU #9A

**CHICKEN PESTO PASTA** - COOKED DICED CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT (CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN), WATER, CHICKEN BROTH, GEMELLI PASTA (SEMOLINA [WHEAT], EGG WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), OLIVE OIL, PESTO SAUCE MIX (PARMESAN CHEESE BLEND [PARMESAN CHEESE (MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES), WHEY, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], SPICES, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SALT NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CANOLA OIL AND OLIVE OIL], CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, LEMON JUICE SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL AND YEAST), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SUN DRIED TOMATOES (SUN DRIED TOMATOES, SALT, GLUCOSE, CITRIC ACID, SULFUR DIOXIDE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC, PINE NUTS.

**CHICKEN FOOD BASE** (CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, POTATO FLOUR, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT AND TURMERIC).

**APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE** - INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT.

**FRUIT BEVERAGE BASE** - SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. CONTAINS: SOY.

**WHEAT SNACK BREAD** - ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS.

**M&M'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES** - INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. **SALT**

Nutrition Facts		Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 36g			<b>55%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 147g	<b>49%</b>
Saturated Fat 12g			<b>60%</b>	Dietary Fiber 6g	<b>24%</b>
Trans Fat 1.5g				Sugars 83g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg			<b>3%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 35g	
<b>Sodium</b> 1840mg			<b>81%</b>		
Vitamin A 10%		Vitamin C 380%		Calcium 40%	
				Iron 25%	

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.

Calories from Fat 320

Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WT. 17.4 OZ (1.09 LB) (494 g)

Lot 3270

**CHICKEN PESTO PASTA** - COOKED DICED CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT (CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN), WATER, CHICKEN BROTH, GEMELLI PASTA (SEMOLINA [WHEAT]), EGG WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), OLIVE OIL, PESTO SAUCE MIX (PARMESAN CHEESE BLEND [PARMESAN CHEESE (MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES), WHEY, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], SPICES, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SALT NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CANOLA OIL AND OLIVE OIL], CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, LEMON JUICE SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL AND YEAST), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SUN DRIED TOMATOES (SUN DRIED TOMATOES, SALT, GLUCOSE, CITRIC ACID, SULFUR DIOXIDE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC, PINE NUTS, CHICKEN FOOD BASE (CHICKEN MEAT INCLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, POTATO FLOUR, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT AND TURMERIC). **APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE** - INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. **IRISH CREAM CAPPUCCINO INSTANT POWDER** - SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, INSTANT COFFEE, SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEARL LACTYLATE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ARTIFICIAL COLORS, CARRAGEENAN, TETRASODIUM PRYOPHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. **WHEAT SNACK BREAD** - ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL, MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. **M&M'S CHOCOLATE CANDIES** - INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. **SALT**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 1 unit (488g)  
 Servings Per Container 1  
 Calories 1030  
 Calories from Fat 350

Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 35g	<b>60%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 137g	<b>46%</b>
Saturated Fat 13g	65%	Dietary Fiber 6g	24%
Trans Fat 3g		Sugars 81g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%	Protein 35g	
Sodium 1920mg	80%		
Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 320% Calcium 45% • Iron 25%			

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.  
 Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.  
 Calories: 2,100 2,500  
 Total Fat: Less than 65g 80g  
 Saturated Fat: Less than 20g 25g  
 Cholesterol: Less than 300mg 400mg  
 Sodium: Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg  
 Total Carbohydrate: 305g 375g  
 Dietary Fiber: 25g 30g  
 Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WT. 17.2 OZ (1.08 LB) (488 g)

Lot 3270

**EVERSAFE MENU #12A**

**ASIAN STYLE BEEF STRIPS WITH VEGETABLES** – INGREDIENTS: SEASONED COOKED BEEF AND BINDER PRODUCT (BEEF, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SEASONING [MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, BEEF EXTRACT, BEEF FAT, SESAME OIL], SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BEEF FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), WATER, WATER CHESTNUTS, BAMBOO SHOOTS, GREEN AND RED PEPPERS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CHICKEN BROTH (CHICKEN BROTH AND FAT, SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SEASONING (HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, TORULA YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CARROT EXTRACTIVE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SESAME OIL. OYSTER SAUCE, BLACK BEAN PASTE, CHILI GARLIC SAUCE, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE. **LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR** – INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1, CONTAINS SOY. **APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE** – INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. **WHEAT SNACK BREAD** – ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. **OATMEAL COOKIE** – SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, OATS, EGG, CINNAMON, SPICES, LIQUID MALT, CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, SALT. **PEANUT BUTTER** – INGREDIENTS – ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED, COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN B6, VITAMIN B1. **SALT.**

Nutrition Facts		Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*
Serving Size 1 unit (545g) Servings Per Container 1 Calories 1190 Calories from Fat 480		Total Fat 53g	82%	Total Carbohydrate 150g	60%
		Saturated Fat 11g	56%	Dietary Fiber 9g	36%
		Trans Fat 6g		Sugars 75g	
		Cholesterol 15mg	5%	Protein 35g	
		Sodium 2140mg	89%		
		Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 490% Calcium 25% • Iron 35%			

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.  
Calories 2,000 2,500  
Total Fat: Less than 65g 65g  
Saturated Fat: Less than 20g 25g  
Cholesterol: Less than 300mg 300mg  
Sodium: Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg  
Total Carbohydrate: 300g 375g  
Dietary Fiber: 25g 35g  
Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WT. 19.2 OZ (1.2 LB) (545g)  
THE WORNICK COMPANY, CINCINNATI, OH 45242  
Rev 09/27/15

**EVERSAFE MENU #12B**

**ASIAN STYLE BEEF STRIPS WITH VEGETABLES** – INGREDIENTS: SEASONED COOKED BEEF AND BINDER PRODUCT (BEEF, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SEASONING [MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, BEEF EXTRACT, BEEF FAT, SESAME OIL], SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BEEF FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), WATER, WATER CHESTNUTS, BAMBOO SHOOTS, GREEN AND RED PEPPERS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CHICKEN BROTH (CHICKEN BROTH AND FAT, SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SEASONING (HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, TORULA YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CARROT EXTRACTIVE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SESAME OIL. OYSTER SAUCE, BLACK BEAN PASTE, CHILI GARLIC SAUCE, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE. **LEMON-LIME FLAVORED BEVERAGE BASE POWDER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR** – INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID (PROVIDES TARTNESS), SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (PREVENTS CAKING), YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1, CONTAINS SOY. **APPLESAUCE WITH RASPBERRY PUREE** – INGREDIENTS: APPLES, RASPBERRY PUREE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SALT. **WHEAT SNACK BREAD** – ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR BLEACH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, YEAST, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CALCIUM CARBONATE XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITOL. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND OTHER ALLERGENS. **CORN BREAD** - INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CORN MEAL, WHOLE DRY EGG, CORN FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS WITH BHT, CITRIC ACID, SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, DRY EGG YOLK, BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, WATER, GLYCERINE, POTASSIUM SORBATE. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT. **PEANUT BUTTER** – INGREDIENTS – ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED, COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS), SALT, VITAMIN C, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN B6, VITAMIN B1. **SALT.**

Nutrition Facts		Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*
Serving Size 1 unit (560g) Servings Per Container 1 Calories 1150 Calories from Fat 420		Total Fat 47g	72%	Total Carbohydrate 154g	61%
		Saturated Fat 9g	45%	Dietary Fiber 9g	36%
		Trans Fat 2.5g		Sugars 71g	
		Cholesterol 15mg	5%	Protein 35g	
		Sodium 2200mg	92%		
		Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 490% Calcium 25% • Iron 35%			

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.  
Calories 2,000 2,500  
Total Fat: Less than 65g 65g  
Saturated Fat: Less than 20g 25g  
Cholesterol: Less than 300mg 300mg  
Sodium: Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg  
Total Carbohydrate: 300g 375g  
Dietary Fiber: 25g 35g  
Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WT. 19.7 OZ (1.23 LB) (560g)